no.553, 553/1 to 2, S.V. Road, Near Mahindra 
Showroom, Behind SBI Andheri (West) Branch at 
Andheri (West), Mumbai 400058. 

2   Nature of Work   Interior Civil Furnishing Work   

3   Time   allowed   for 
completion   

90 Days (3 months)  

4   Earnest Money Deposit   ₹75,100/- (Rupees Seventy Five thousand One 
Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft / Banker 
Cheque issued by any Scheduled Commercial Bank 
drawn in Favor of “State Bank of India” payable at 
Mumbai.  

Exempted for firm having valid MSME certificate in 
relevant category.   
Tenders without EMD shall be rejected.

[...]

regulations etc.  

The tenderer shall be solely responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all 
the factors while submitting his tender.  

4.0   Earnest Money  

4.1  The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of ₹75,100/- (Rupees Seventy 

Five thousand One Hundred Only) by means of Demand Draft / Pay Order (Valid for 
a period of 90 Days from the last date of submission of the tender) from any Scheduled 
Commercial  
Bank drawn in favour of SBI and payable at Mumbai. (Exempted for firm having valid 
MSME certificate in relevant category).